TLE 4269
Semiconductor Group 1 1998-11-01
Functional Description
This device is a voltage regulator with a fixed 5-V
output, e.g. in a P-DSO-8-1 package. The maximum
operating voltage is 45 V. The output is able to drive a
150 mA load. It is short circuit protected and the
thermal shutdown switches the output off if the junction

● Integrated pull up resistor at logic outputs
▼ New type
Type Ordering Code Package
TLE 4269 A Q67000-A9190 P-DIP-8-4
TLE 4269 G Q67006-A9173 P-DSO-8-1 (SMD)
▼ TLE 4269 GM Q67006-A9288 P-DSO-14-4 (SMD)
TLE 4269 GL Q67006-A9192 P-DSO-20-6 (SMD)
TLE 4269
Semiconductor Group 2 1998-11-01
Pin Configuration
(top view)